EN 60947-5-1:2017
IEC 60947-5-1:2016
__________________________________________________________________________
Zertifiziertes Produkt (Geräteidentifikation) Lizenzentgelte - Einheit
Certified Product (Product Identification) License Fee - Unit
Switch Control Switch and Indicator Light, as page 0001
Additions
Rated Operational current (Renewal contact):

(Date) (Signature)  (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
-V.1.0-30.08.2023
Type Nomenclature
LB   2    L   -   M   1    T   2     4     V    L    A    R   -  1H  -   *********
I     II    III       IV  V   VI  VII  VIII  IX   X    XI   XII     XIII         XIV
I  -  LB:  LB-Series
II -  Bezel Shape
1 : Round
2 :  Square
3 : Rectangular
4 :  Rectangular with guard
6 : Round flat bezel (black color)
7 :  Square flat bezel (black color)
8 :  Rectangular flat bezel (black color)
6M : Round flat bezel (metal color)
7M :  Square flat bezel (metal color)
8M :  Rectangular flat bezel (metal color)
6G : Round flat bezel with switch guard
7G :  Square flat bezel with switch guard
8G :  Rectangular flat bezel with switch guard
W6 : Large round flat bezel (black color)
W7 : Large square flat bezel (black color)
W6M : Large round flat bezel (metal color)
W7M : Large square flat bezel (metal color)
W6G : Large round flat bezel with switch guard
W7G : Large square flat bezel with switch guard
III -  Operator Function
B : Non-illuminated pushbutton
L : Illuminated pushbutton
S : Selector
K : Keylock selector
F : Illuminated selector
T : Toggle
P : Indicator light
IV -  Function
M : Momentary
A : Alternate
2 : 2-position maintained
21 : 2-position spring return from right or upside
22 : 2-position spring return from downside
3 : 3-position maintained
31 : 3-position spring return from right or upside
32 : 3-position spring return from left or downside
33 : 3-position 2-way spring return
Blank : Indicator light
Rajbhandari
Typewritten Text
Same as page 1
 Certificate No.: R 50190562
Our reference: ZO- -12309436 007
Appendix No.: 1.5
Constructional Data Form (EN 60947-5-1) Page  5/9
TÜV Rheinland
Osaka, Japan
November 15, 2023
   (Place)  (Date)
IDEC CORPORATION
(Date) (Signature)  (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
-V.1.0-30.08.2023
V -  Operator Shape
1 : Flush type
2 : Convex type or Dome type
3 : Large type
L : Lever Type (for Selector)
Blank : Selector, Keylock selector, Illuminated selector or Toggle
(may be designated by S for groove type key. See Keylock selector switch available type.)
1R : Ring illuminated type
2R : Convex ring illuminated type
VI -  Switch Unit
T : With LB-T Series Switch unit
VII -  Contact Configuration
0 - No contact
1 - 1C (gold-overlaid silver contacts)